
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

8.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company { 05092624 ] 

Fifth Dimension Kitchens Limited 

I, 
Brendan Doyle of Doyle Davies, 6 Ynys Bdge 

Court, Gwaelod-y-Garth, Cardiff CF15 9SS 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affaus as at 

21 February 2013 

Signed 
Brendan Doyle Brendan Doyle 

YF 4 

Dated 22 February 2013 

Doyle Davies ~* 
6 Ynys Bridge Court Gwaelod-y-Garth, Cardiff CF15 98S 
Ref BD/DC/INS/FDK 

For Official Use 
Insolvency Sect Post Room 
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Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Fifth Dimension Kitchens Limited 

on the 21st day of February 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I James Viggers 
of 121 Harrison Drive, St Mellons, Cardiff 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs marked pages A, Al and B are 

to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the 

affairs of the above named ¢ompany as at 21 February 2013 (being a date not more than 

14 days before the date ofthe re 9 for winding up) and that the said company 

carned on business as Kitfhen Retailers J 

Signature(s) \ / \ y 

Name in BLOCK LETTERS Monies Vu a) 

Date 4 fov/. ZA 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 

Leasehold Land and Property 320,888 290,000 
Less Amounts Owing to Barclays Bank Plc (269,131) (269,131) 

51,757 20,869 

Leasehold Land and Property (Surplus from Above) 51,757 20,869 
Less Amounts Owing to Barclays Bank Ple (22,151) (22,151) 

29,606 (1,282) 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 26,456 13,228 

Leasehold Land and Property (Surplus from Above) 29,606 0 
Showroom Kitchens 34,733 6,750 

90,795 19,978 
Uncharged Assets 

Available to preferential creditors 90,795 19,978 

fl 

i 

Signathre Yamal Date 21 |, 2/o 
V ul 



Al — SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 19,978 

Liabilities 

Wages - (2,400) 
Holiday Pay (157) 

(2,557) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 17,421 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) (6,484) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,937 

Floating Charge Claims (15,212) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges (4,274) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 6,484 
6,484 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,484 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 
Deficiency in Fixed Charge (b/d) (1,282) 

Durectors Loan Account (58,967) 

Employees (5,285) 
HM Revenue and Customs (25,000) 

Trade and Expense Creditors (55,393) 
(145,927) 

Estumated Surpius (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors (139,443) 

Deficiency in Floating Charge (b/d) 4,274 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) to floating charge holder (143,717) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) all creditors (143,717) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary (100) 

(100) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (143,817) 

Signaturl Date Zl | zZ ts 15 
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